GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA
1987 SESSION

CHAPTER 845
HOUSE BILL 1218

AN ACT TO PERMIT THE DEPARTMENT OF CRIME CONTROL AND PUBLIC
SAFETY TO CONTRACT TO PROVIDE FIRE PROTECTION IN THE
VICINITY OF BUTNER.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

Section 1. Part 1 of Article 6 of Chapter 122C of the General Statutes is
amended by adding a new section to read:
"§ 122C-411. Fire protection contracts. — The Department of Crime Control and
Public Safety may contract with industries in the vicinity of Butner to provide fire
protection to those industries. Those contracts shall provide for a payment by any
contracting industry calculated on the basis of twenty cents (20¢) per one hundred
dollars ($100.00) of assessed valuation."

Sec. 2. This act is effective upon ratification.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified this the 14th day of
August, 1987.



